306 National Instruments • Tel: (800) 433-3488 • Fax: (512) 683-9300 • info@ni.com • ni.com
SC
XI
 8
-C
ha
nn
el

Visit ni.com/info and enter scxi1126.
See page 276 to configure your complete SCXI system
Ordering Information
Terminal Block Part Number Type Cabling Special Functions Page
SCXI-1320 777687-20 Screw terminals/front-mounting – – 329
SCXI-1327 777687-27 Screw terminals/front-mounting – Extended voltage input range (to 250 Vrms) 329
SCXI-1305 777687-05 BNC connectors/front-mounting – AC coupling (configurable per channel) 329
TBX-1316 777207-16 Screw terminals SH-32-32-A (183230-01) Extends input range to 1000 V DC 331
TBX-1328 777207-28 Screw terminals/DIN-rail mount SH32-32-A (183230-01) DIN-rail mount Isothermal construction 331
TBX-1329 777207-29 Screw terminals/DIN-rail mount SH32-32-A (183230-01) DIN-rail mount AC/DC coupling with removable screw terminals 331
SCXI-1330 777687-30 Solder pins/front-mounting – Low-cost connector and shell assembly 330
Figure 2. Terminal Block Options for SCXI-1126
Scan Clock
Optical             Isolation
Isolation
Barrier